

**CITY OF WOOSTER
DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPE PHASE 3
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 3, 2021**

Math error

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	BIDDER NAME :	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SOUTHWEST QUADRANT & SIDEWALK						Shrock Premier Custom Construction		
SITE DEMOLITION / PREP								
1	Tree Removal	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00		\$ 795.00	\$ 7,950.00
2	Shrub/Landscape Material Removal	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00
3	Tree Grate Removal	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00		\$ 79.50	\$ 477.00
4	Bollard Removal	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		\$ 268.10	\$ 2,681.00
5	Traffic Sign Removal	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00		\$ 191.63	\$ 1,533.04
6	Asphalt Drive Removal	70	SY	\$25.00	\$1,750.00		\$ 133.72	\$ 9,360.40
7	Asphalt Drive Milling	785	SY	\$20.00	\$15,700.00		\$ 11.46	\$ 8,996.10
8	Concrete Pavement/Paver Removal	1090	SY	\$25.00	\$27,250.00		\$ 29.23	\$ 31,860.70
9	Concrete Curb Removal	1080	LF	\$10.00	\$10,800.00		\$ 22.53	\$ 24,332.40
10	Concrete Wall Removal	40	LF	\$25.00	\$1,000.00		\$ 197.58	\$ 7,903.20
11	Planter Pot Removal	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00		\$ 770.00	\$ 4,620.00
12	Trash Receptacle Removal	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00		\$ 141.17	\$ 847.02
13	Bench Removal	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00		\$ 129.50	\$ 518.00
14	Table and Chairs Removal	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$ 934.00	\$ 1,868.00
15	Pull Box Removal	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00		\$ 758.79	\$ 5,311.53
16	Ground Light Fixture Removal	16	EA	\$100.00	\$1,600.00		\$ 95.25	\$ 1,524.00
17	Receptacle and Conduit Removal	15	EA	\$300.00	\$4,500.00		\$ 321.40	\$ 4,821.00
18	Light Pole Removal	7	EA	\$750.00	\$5,250.00		\$ 588.36	\$ 4,118.52
19	Utility Adjustments/Relocation/Removal	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$ 6,680.50	\$ 6,680.50
SITE EARTHWORK								
20	Excavation	408	CY	\$30.00	\$12,240.00		\$ 43.79	\$ 17,866.32
21	Rough Grading	1475	SY	\$10.00	\$14,750.00		\$ 2.62	\$ 3,864.50
22	Fine Grading	1,475	SY	\$3.00	\$4,425.00		\$ 2.62	\$ 3,864.50
23	Subgrade Compaction	1,355	SY	\$3.00	\$4,065.00		\$ 2.86	\$ 3,875.30
SITE UTILITIES / ELECTRICAL								
24	Electric Service Line/Circuit Wiring	1350	LF	\$50.00	\$67,500.00		\$ 85.71	\$ 115,708.50
25	Outdoor Ground Box	12	EA	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00		\$ 2,249.99	\$ 26,999.88
26	Pull Box	24	EA	\$700.00	\$16,800.00		\$ 841.33	\$ 20,191.92
27	In-grade Light Fixture (SA)	14	EA	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00		\$ 3,778.49	\$ 52,898.86
28	Recessed Light Fixture (SB)	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 3,610.92	\$ 14,443.68	
29	In-grade Light Fixture (SD)	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 3,189.14	\$ 12,756.56	
30	In-grade Light Fixture (SE)	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 4,207.00	\$ 12,621.00	
31	Re-Install Pedestrian Light Pole	7	EA	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 1,116.12	\$ 7,812.84	

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SITE HARDSCAPE							
32	Concrete Walk - Light Broom Finish (P-7)	375	SF	\$12.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 9.58	\$ 3,592.50
33	Concrete Walk - Stamped Finish (P-1)	555	SF	\$25.00	\$13,875.00	\$ 20.44	\$ 11,344.20
34	Concrete Drive Apron (P-2)	540	SF	\$15.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 4,363.20
35	Clay Brick Pavers - Pedestrian (P-3)	7700	SF	\$30.00	\$231,000.00	\$ 19.94	\$ 153,538.00
36	Clay Brick Pavers - Vehicular (P-4)	1340	SF	\$35.00	\$46,900.00	\$ 29.05	\$ 38,927.00
37	Asphaltic Concrete Drive (P-5)	67	SY	\$65.00	\$4,355.00	\$ 89.49	\$ 5,995.83
38	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay (P-6)	785	SY	\$25.00	\$19,625.00	\$ 38.99	\$ 30,607.15
39	Concrete Planter Curb (PC)	355	LF	\$50.00	\$17,750.00	\$ 45.39	\$ 16,113.45
40	Concrete Curb (CC)	635	LF	\$50.00	\$31,750.00	\$ 34.62	\$ 21,983.70
41	Granite Curb - Straight (GC)	68	LF	\$180.00	\$12,240.00	\$ 171.50	\$ 11,662.00
42	Granite Curb - Radius (GC)	55	LF	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 258.55	\$ 14,220.25
43	Parking Lot Striping (PS)	912	LF	\$2.00	\$1,824.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,459.20
44	Poured in Place Concrete Seat Wall (SW)	45	LF	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 365.80	\$ 16,461.00
45	Curb Ramp (CR)	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 4,950.00
46	Detectable Warning Tiles (DW)	48	SF	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 864.00
47	Paver Edge Restraint (ER)	85	LF	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 11.63	\$ 988.55
SITE LANDSCAPING							
48	Deciduous Tree - Upright European Hornbeam	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 425.50	\$ 1,702.00
49	Deciduous Tree - New Horizon Elm	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$ 645.50	\$ 645.50
50	Ornamental Tree - Purple Glory Dogwood	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 366.50	\$ 1,099.50
51	Shrub - Green Gem Boxwood	5	EA	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$ 176.50	\$ 882.50
52	Shrub - Japanese Garden Juniper	33	EA	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 204.50	\$ 6,748.50
53	Shrub - Broadmoor Juniper	4	EA	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 1,056.00
54	Grass - Karl Foerster's Feather Reed Grass	16	EA	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 588.80
55	Perennial - Creeping Lilyturf	108	EA	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 18.08	\$ 1,952.64
56	Groundcover - Green Sheen Pachysandra	46	EA	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$ 17.55	\$ 807.30
57	Mulch	10	CY	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 1,720.00
58	Planting Soil Mixture	35	CY	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 184.20	\$ 6,447.00
SITE FURNISHINGS & AMENITIES							
59	Planter Pot - Large (PP-1)	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 2,557.50	\$ 5,115.00
60	Planter Pot - Small (PP-2)	17	EA	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 1,623.15	\$ 27,593.55
61	Trash Receptacle (TR)	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,450.84	\$ 7,352.52
62	Removable Bollard (BO)	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,931.34	\$ 8,794.02
63	Moveable Table (MT-1)	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,107.50	\$ 4,215.00
64	Moveable Table (MT-2)	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 5,430.00
65	Moveable Chair (MC)	14	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 815.50	\$ 11,417.00
66	Relocated Monuments (MO)	1	LS	\$1,801.00	\$1,801.00	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 6,740.00
67	Flag Pole - Relocated (FG)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 7,734.00	\$ 7,734.00
68	Flag Pole - 20' Height (FG-1)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 5,424.00
69	Flag Pole - 30' Height (FG-1)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 7,120.00
70	Synthetic Turf (ST)	400	SF	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 7,652.00
TOTAL BID					\$900,000.00		\$ 888,663.13

Bond Yes
ORC 3517.13 Yes